ER 4

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

NoD.CK/DE/ 979-  noi7 I)amed:___l//éf/of'?'-

SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METING HELD ON 21-08-2017

I- A meeting of the procurement committee under the chair of District Engineer. District

Council Karachi was held in the office of District Engineer. District Council Karachi.

2- The below mentioned member of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited
for the procurement of works vide D.E , D.C.K Karachi letter No. DCK / D.E /825 / 2017.
dated 28-07-2017 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement

Regularity Authority Government of Sindh.

Following attend the meeting.

1- Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill Chairman
District Engineer,
District Council Karachi.

2- Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik Member
Accounts Officer,,
District Council Karachi

3- Mr. Tauqgeer Abbas Member
Executive Engineer.
D.M.C ( East)

3- During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee.

i- The tender received on dated 07-08-2017 were opened before the procurement
committee in presence of representatives of participants.
ii- The methods for bidding documents observed as single envelop.
ii- The tender was opened on 21-08-2017at 3.00 PM before the tender opening
Committee.
4- The committee was informed that 07 Nos bidders work have purchased the bidding
documents upto dated 21-08-2017 and all participants responsed the bids and received today

upto 21-08-2017 in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.

Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
Accounts Officer Executive Engineer District Engineer
District CouncilfKarachi D.M.C ( East ) District Council Karachi

(Cont....P/2)



(Page No.2)

(Work No. 05)
. (Tender notice No. 825) open on 21-08-2017,

5- During the opening of tender received, following status was found.
. Sr. No/

: Ranking i
Work Name of Firms MXIng in Remarks
Term of Cost
Number d
01 M/S Jam Enterprise o 1" Lowest  Accepted
- M/S Multi Tech Enterprise 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
T rd e - A
- M/S Hi Tech Enterprise 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
- 02 | M/SJam Enterprise 1" Lowest | Accepted
- M/S R B Jokhio Enterprises 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected

- i rd =
M/S B A Jokhio Enterprise > Lot | Highest Rejected

03 | M/S Jam Enterprise - R Lowc;i ;7 ~ Accepted
5 M/S Noorani Construction & General Order
| Supplier - 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
= M/S Sana Builder & Developer 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
= l]4 M/S R B Jokhio Enterprises 1" Lo!g; . _Aggg:-pt_c-_d:__ o
- | M/SBA Jokhio Enterprise | 2™Lowest | Highest Rejected
» - M/S Multi Tech Enterprise - 37 Lowest Highest Rejected
05 | M/S B A Jokhio Enterprise I" Lowest |  Accepted
- M/S Hi Tech Enterprise 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
- M/S R B Jokhio Enterprises 3" Lowest | Highest Rejected

6- The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing
arithmetically and financially with sanctioned estimates / schedule of prices and criteria for
eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents.

7- Recommendation.

After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was
recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective
tender.

8- Decision.

In view of above report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above mentioned
lowest responsive bidders accordingly.

Mr.Khan Muhamma
Accounts Offi
District Council

ik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mekhmoo hairman)

Executive Engineer District Engineer
achi D.M.C ( East) District Council Karachi



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
ATTENDANCE SHEET

Subject: N.I.T. Ref No. D.C.K / D.E /2017/825 Dated 28-07-2107

Dated of opening: - 21-08-2017.

Sr.No. Name of Firm Signature
< -L@‘"
:J_C’lm 6077’!/2//'@19& o - s o
b
Pl ek Enjogie. | ) O
3

L
Hi_Teck Enforfre | P
4. _ f‘“ﬁ/

K-B Joklio Enfer_fonses |

B.A Joklio b«nfqgﬁéc R W

- (Neovasy WQ@W 7

Qoa /Q)Mafw/ 2 cDZM/A-ﬂ/

Mr.Khan Muhammad Mafik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)
Accounts Qfficer Executive Engineer
District Councif/Karachi D.M.C (East)

al mo Il (Chairman)
District Engineer
District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 01)
(Tender notice No. 825) opening 21-08-2017.

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Kalja:(il};li -
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 825 Dated 28- {)_7_2_0I7
3 Tender Description/name of Work | Boring With Casing at Nasir Town Via Jam Goth UC Jam
/ item Murad Ali
4 | Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) -
5 | Tender Published: | Through SPPRA website
- 6 | Total Bid documents Sold ~ |03Nos - )
7 Total Bids Received &Nos S ) - )
8 Technical Bid Opening date N/A
| (ifapplicable): _ e -
9 No. of Bid technically quallf'cd N/A
| (ifapplicable) - ]
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
~ 11 | Financial Bid Opening date 1 21-08-2017 B - -
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
S.No Name of Firm Cost offered ::]a:::.::f Comparison with ?:::Dti;sn?:} Renuils
’ or Bidder by the Bidder Estimated cost PP
B R of cost o | rejection |
L 3 | 4 [ 5 | 6 | 01
) Pay order No 03861225
|| M/SJam Enterprise I* Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=
N | 9,95,203/= Lowest 19.70% Above | Responsive | Bank Al Habib
5 s £xs Pay order No 038611733
2 IIWS Multi Tech snd Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=
i m(irE'_ ise - 9.96.,700/~ | Lowest |  19.88% Above | Responsive | Bank Al Habib
3 M/S Hi Tech Ca ) Pay order No 13398848
Enterprise Lowest Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=
i 9,97,365/= 19.96% Above _Responsive | UBL Bank

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Jam

Enterprise declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muhammad Mali
Accounts Offic
District Council K‘}fachi

(Member)

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)
Executive Engineer

&\W

azal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
District Engineer

District Council Karachi

Mr,

D.M.C (LEast)




.

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 01) (niT-05 Works)

Tender Notice No.825 opening date 21-08-2017

Name of Work Boring With Casing at Nasir Town Via Jam Goth UC Jam Murad Ali

Sr. o b T s
lity Crit
No. Eligibility Criteria
[. |NTN
2. |Sales Tax Registration
3. |Professional Tax
4 ' Regislrializ)t;ceniiﬁgé?e
" | with Sindh Revenue Board
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Minimum Five year’s
experience of relevant field.
6 Turnover of at least last
three years
- Required Bid Security is
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
g stamped by the authorized
person of the firm along
with authorization letter.
9 Qualified / Disqualified
Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member)
Accounts Offic
District Council Karachi

M/S Jam

M/S Multi Tech

Enterprise Enterprise
Available Available
N.A N.A
N.A N.A
Available Available
Yes Yes
Available Available
Available Available
Yes Yes
Qualified Qualified

M/S Hi Tech Enterprise

Available

N.A

N.a

Available

Yes

Available

Available

Yes

Qualified

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. F%mood Gill (Chairman)

District Engineer

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

Mstrict Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-01 N.I.'T 05 Works. (Tender notice No. 825) open on 21-08-2017.

SUBJECT:- Boring With Casing at Nasir Town Via Jam Goth UC Jam Murad Ali

| |
: [
.:.:; § Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors '
| | \
| | |
i Ty Y - : : T 1
| 1 | Costof Schedule Rs 8.31.415/= . . . Comparison with | Cost offered ‘
| | Add10% Above Rs_1.66.283/= SEIND Name of Firm or Bidder Schedule cost | by the Bidder | |
i | Rs 9.97,698/= T .
. 1 M/S Jam Enterprise ‘
19.70% Above _9,95.203/=

- | Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,97,698/= | |
; | 2 | M/S Multi Tech Enterprise | |

* 19.88% Above | 996700/~ | |
: \ -
. | |
; 3 | M/S Hi Tech Enterprise I ‘
| =— 19-96% Above — ______!__9;7‘?.365!’_ 1

| Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,97,698/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost |

| Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,97,698/=

Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.95.203/=
Difference:- RS 2,495/=
' Rs 2.495/= x 100= 0.25% Below

' RS 9,97,698/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Jam Enterprise at @19.70% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in
competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr. Khan Muhamptad Malik(Member) Mr.Tauqeer Abbas (Member) Mr. FazaFMelhg il (Chairman)
Accountf Officer Executive Engineer District Engineer
cil Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi



i A
DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
Bid Evaluation Report
(Work No. 02)
(Tender notice No. 825) opening 21-08-2017.
1 | Name of Procuring _/\Eehcy N Dméffib;)i;r;;l__i{a_ r_a_.c_hi B -
2 Tender Reference No N ~_ | No. D.C.K/ District Engineer / 2017 / 825 Datcd 28- 07 20]7
3 Tender Description/name of Work Installation of Submersible Pump & Complete Machinary
) / item B o at Nasir Town Via Jam Goth UC Jam Murad Al
4 Method of Procurement Slngle Stage (one envclop) j ) B
5 Tender Published: | Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold 03 Nos 7
7 | Total Bids Received | 03 Nos B
Technical B - : 7
8 al Bid Opening date N/A
| (if applicable): - I R
No. of Bid technically qualified
2 (if applicable) N/Ar
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 Flnanc:al Bid Opemng dale 21-08-2017 ,:j,,,,, _"_7 7 ;7
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
S.No Name of Firm Cost offered :}‘atnel::;g Comparison with 5:::0:::“21; P
: or Bidder by the Bidder Estimated cost Pt A
SO o of cost - | rejection -
| I 3 4 5 o 6 7
. ) Pay order No 03861224
| | M/SJam Enterprise e Part A 8% Above Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
| 9,98,719/= Lowest | Part B Offer Rate | Responsive | Bank Al Habib
o M S R B Jokhio ] ) Pay order No 01563148
Rt 2" Part A 7.95% Above Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/
| 7n’terpnsc_s | 998992/~ | Lowest |  PartBOffer Rate | Responsive | Bank Islami
3 M/S B A Jokhio r Sibsinmil Pay order No 03756167
Enterprise Lowest Part A 8.10% Above Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/
e 1 9.99.784/ © 7 | PartBOffer Rate | Responsive | Bank Al Habib

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
o The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Jam
Enterprise declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member)
Accounts Qffficer
District Couyfel Karachi

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

Mr. Fazal M

00!

irman)

District Engineer

District Council Karachi




—~*

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

s (Work No. 02) (niT-05 Works)
Tender Notice No.825 opening date 21-08-2017

igibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work Installation of Submersible Pump & Complete Machinary at Nasir Town Via Jam Goth UC Jam

Murad Ali
Sr. 3.0 s i  M/SBAJokhio
r Eligibility Criteria Mm/s .Iarn M/SRB J.okhlo M/SBA ]l':ikhIO
No. Enterprise Enterprises Enterprise
1. |NTN . ; ; o
Available Available Available
i 2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA LA
3. |Professi Ta
3 rofessional Tax N.A N.A N.a
4 |Registration certificate : T ' o
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Mmm_lum Five year’s Yes Yes Yes
experience of relevant field.
6 Turnover of at least last Available Available Available
three years
7 Baquived Rid beeurny 15 Available Available Available
attached.

Bid is signed. named and
stamped by the authorized

b person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
g | ealiid EToiadiaiiing Qualified Qualified Qualified
\\.WN
Mr.Khan Muhammjad Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood GilH{Chairman)

Accounts @fficer Executive Engineer District Engineer
District Couhcil Karachi D.M.C (East) [/District Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-02 N I.'T 05 Works. (Tender notice No. 825) open on 21-08-2017.

SUBJECT:- Installation of Submersible Pump & Complete Machinary at Nasir Town Via Jam Goth UC Jam Murad Ali

I
Sr 5 : <
No Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors ‘
1 Part A Cost of Schedule Rs 5.74,759/= [ SN . s . Comparison with | Cost offered ‘
Add210% Above Except item no3.6 Rs 46.234/= SHo Nanwe:of Fixw or Bidder Schedule cost | by the Bidder \
Rs 6,20,993/= | ‘
[ . ; | | |
| Part B Offer Rate Rs 3.78.700/= || BliBsam Emferprite Part A 8% Above - .
| Total Amount A +B Rs 9.99,693/= | Part B Offer Rate . 9,98,719/=
| Total Estimate Cost o ~ Rs9,99,69¥-= \ |
| 2 M/S R B Jokhio Enterprises Pt A T95% Above :
‘ Part B Offer Rate | 9.98,992/= |
J 3 M/S B A Jokhio Enterprise 5
, Part A 8.10% Above |
1 - Part B Offer Rate | 9,99,784/=
| Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,99,693/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,99,693/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.98.719/=
DifTerence:- RS 974/=
Rs 974/= x 100 = 0.09% Below
RS 9,99,693/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Jam_Enterprises at @Part A 8% Above Part B Offer Rate he Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the
work order may be issued afier the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr. Khan Muham
Accoun
District Cou

Malik(Member) Mr. Tauqeer Abbas (Member)
fficer Executive Engineer
il Karachi D.M.C (East)

ood Gill (Chairman)
District Engincer
District Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 03)
(Tender notice No. 825) opening 21-08-2017.

District Council Karachi

| 1 | Name of Procuring Ag;en_qyf - A1z -
2| Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 825 Dated 28-07-2017 |
3 Tender Description/name of Work | Cleaning and Washing Underground Water Tanks at
/ item various Mohallah of UC Jam Murad Ali.
4 | Method of Procurement | Single Stage (one envelop) |
| 5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA website -
~ 6 | Total Bid documents Sold: |03 Nos B ]
7 | Total Bids Received |03 Nos e
8 1 fechmc.al Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable): o S
9 Np. ofB:d technically qualified N/A
| (ifapplicable) [ ] -
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 21-08-2017 - ]
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
S e
S.No Name of Firm Cost offered Ba;k::g Comparison with Reasotns fm} R K
: or Bidder by the Bidder o Estimated cost Aeeep a‘mc SRR
i o ofeost | 7 | rejection |
Ly 2 3 | 4 - 3 4 6 4 7 |
) Pay order No 03861223
| | M/S Jam Enterprise i Substantially | Amount Rs.14.000/=
E 6,95,882/= Lowest 12.80% Above Responsive | Bank Al Habib
M/S Noorani
2 Construction & Pay order No 01563150
General Order g Substantially | Amount Rs.14,000/=
B Supplier 6.,96,499/= Lowest 12.90% Above Responsive | Bank Islami
3 M/S Sana Builder & 3 Pay order No 00049935
. Substantially | Amount Rs.14.000/=
e g 6,97.116/= I:_olvest _ 13% Above Responsive | SindhBank
e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

The E.E concerned for compliance

of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Jam

Enterprise declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)

Executive Engineer

D.M.C (East)

Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
District Engineer
District Council Karachi




—

: DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 03) (NIT-05 Works)
Tender Notice No.825 opening date 21-08-2017

Jdigibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work Cleaning and Washing Underground Water Tanks at various Mohallah of UC Jam Murad Ali.

B . o e M/S Noorani : ]
Sr. Eligibility Criteria Mm/s Ja!'n Eonsieuction & Ganeral M/S Sana Builder &
No. Enterprise ] Developer
o B . Order Supplier - L

L |NER Available Available Available
5 - 2 .
2. |Sales Tax Registration N.A NA NA
o] 1 - T
3. |Professional Tax NA NA o
4 |Registration certificate | T ]
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Mmm‘mm l-we. year’s | Wi Ve Yeox
experience of relevant field.
6 {HEEHEn e o LeaeEaet Available Available Available
three years
g | BequicedBid Seoily e Available Available Available
attached.
B e S | | . i S—
Bid is signed. named and
8 sla.nllpcd py th? ‘authormcd Yes Yes Vi
person of the firm along
with authorization letter.
I Qualified Qualified Qualified
Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal ill (Chairman)
Accounts Executive Engineer District Engineer
District Coundil Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-03 N |.T 05 Works. (Tender notice No. 825) open on 21-08-2017.

SUBJECT:- Cleaning and Washing Underground Water Tanks at various Mohallah of UC Jam Murad Ali

} ::' Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
| [
i I Cost of Schedule Rs 6.16.917/= SrN N : ; Comparison with Cost offered :
| Add10% Above on item no 1&3 Rs 42,900/= Srlip Namd of Firait or Biddey Schedule cost by the Bidder | |
i Add20% Above on item no 2&4 Rs 37.584/= |
: | KR A0 1 M/S Jam Enterprise
| [ 12.80% Above . 6,95,882/=
f T |
f Total Estimate: Cost Rs 6,97,40/= ! oy M/S Noorani Construction & General Order | ‘
w - Supplier :
| 12.90% Above 6.96,499/= |
\
| |
| 3 | M/S Sana Builder & Developer ‘
[ 13% Above 6,97.116/= | J‘
|
| Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 6,97,401/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
- o Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 6,97,401/=
L Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 6.95.882/=
| Difference:- RS 1,519/=
|
' Rs 1,519/= x 100 = 0.21% Below

; RS 6,97,401/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Jam Enterprises at @12.80% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be
issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

. il
mad Malik(Member) Mr.Tauqeer Abbas (Member) Mr. FazaMich ;ill (Chairman)
nts Officer Executive Engineer District Engineer
ouncil Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi



(Work No. 04)

(Tender notice No. 825) opening 21-08-2017.

_Bank Al Habib

Remarks

=

I’a_\'_(_)rc_!_cr_ilir) 00524588
Amount Rs.20.000/=
Sindh Bank

Pay order No 0 3756168
Amount Rs.20.000/=

Pay order No 11776362
Amount Rs.20.000/-

»
DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
Bid Evaluation Report
1 Name of Procurmg Agency District Council iif;;'achi ]
2 Tender Reference No | No.D.CK/District Engineer / 2017 / 825 Dated 28-07-2017
3 Tender Descrlptlon/namc 01 Work Construction of Pump Room at Water Supply scheme Jam
, / item B 7 Mehar Ali Goth UC Chohar.
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) )
5 Tender Published: - Through SPPRA website
~ 6 | Total Bid documents Sold: | 03 Nos S
7 ﬁ;]ﬂl]ﬁiBl(_jS Received |03 Nos =
3 Technical Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable): S
9 N.O' ofBld technically qualified N/A
.~ | (ifapplicable) L
10 | Bid(s) RCJCCICC] (Nil)
11 Flndnual Bid Opening dau, 2] {)8 2017 S
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
S.N Name of Firm Cost offered Batnkmf Comparison with :}:::0:; sni::;
s or Bidder by the Bidder W A Estimated cost cpta
S o of cost | rejection
1 2 3 4 s | 6
| LWS N 1" Part A 16.10% Above | Substantially
nterprises 9,94,363/= Lowest Part B 14% Above Responsive
> EMS B Jokaiy 2" Part A 16.15% Above | Substantially
nterprise 9.94,798/~ Lowest Part B 14.05% Above | Responsive
=== : xrd
3 | M/S Multi Tech ? .
" 0 ; Substantially
5 i Part A 16.20% Above J
| Entuifcisn 995232/~ | "' | B isioboe | Responsive |

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S R B Jokhio
Enterprises declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muha
Accoun
District Couhcil Karachi

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

Mr. Fazal

District Engineer

o

District Council Karachi

HBL Bank

hairman)



" DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

. (Work No. 04) (niT-05 Works)
Tender Notice No.825 opening date 21-08-2017

ligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work Construction of Pump Room at Water Supply scheme Jam Mehar Ali Goth UC Chohar.

Sr. LT T M/S R B Jokhio M/S B A Jokhio M/S Multi Tech
No. Ehigibility Criteria Enterprises Enterprise Enterprise
. [RIN Available Available Available
. . e
2. | Sales Tax Registration N.A N.A KA
3. | Professional Tax NA NA N.a
4 | Registration certificate ) R a _ N
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Mlllllj]llm Five year’s e Yes Ves
experience of relevant field.
6 Thrnoyyeses At deastlant Available Available Available
three years
g |Required Bid Secnrity s Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
g stamped by the authorized Yes Vap Yes
person of the firm along
with authorization letter.
g [Quahfied Dgunlified | Qualified Qualified Qualified
Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehood Gill4€hairman)

Accounts Officer Executive Engineer District Engineer
District ncil Karachi D.M.C (East) \/ District Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-04 N.I.'T 05 Works. (Tender notice No. 825) open on 21-08-2017.

SUBJECT:- Construction of Pump Room at Water Supply scheme Jam Mehar Ali Goth UC Chohar.

|

f; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
] Part A Cost of Schedule Rs 2.35.652/= . . B Comparison with Cost offered
Add10% Above Rs 23,563/= SAND Pamie of El. or Bidics Schedule cost by the Bidder
Add Cartage Rs 17.000/=
Rs 2,76,215/= ! . |
Part B Cost of Schedule Rs 6,32,257/= b | MR B Jukhio Buterprises Part A 16.10% Above |
Add 20% Above on item no 01.02.03.04.& 09 Rs 98.213/= | - Part B 14% Above | 9.94,.363/=
Rs 7.30,470/= ' - ;
Part A+ B Rs 10,06,695 2 | M/SB A Jokhio Enterprise ) '
Part A 16.15% Above '
Total Estimate Cost Rs 10,06,695 Part B 14.05% Above Al
3 M/S Multi Tech Enterprise
Part A 16.20% Above
Part B 14.10% Above 9,95,232/=
|
\
[ ‘
| |
[ Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 10,06,695/= | Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
] | Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 10,06,695/= |
| Amount of Offer Rate [tem Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.94.363/= .
| Difference:- RS 12,332/= |
i

| Rs 12,332/= x 100 = 1.22% Below
| RS 10,06,695/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S R B Jokhio Enterprises at @ Part A 16.10% Above Part B 14% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition.
[f approved the work order may be issued afier the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr. Khan Muha
Accou
District C

ad Malik(Member) Mr. Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

s Officer Executive Engineer District Engineer
cil Karachi D.M.C (East) (V)islricl Council Karachi



-DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 05)
(Tender notice No. 825) opening 21-08-2017.

1 Name of Procuring Ageqq);: ] District Council K;,;'afc;h;h: __________
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 825 Dated 28-07-2017
3 Tender Description/name of Work | Installation of Submersible pump machinery at Haji
o / item Mohammad Mureedani Jokhio Goth UC Chohar.
4 | Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)y
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website o B
~ 6 | Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos o - S
7 Total Bids Received o 03 Nos o B
T - - - e = = T e = |
8 .echmcfall Bid Opening date N/A
N (if applicable): - - i
9 N.o. OfB‘ld technically qualified N/A
| (ifapplicable) B -
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 21-08-2017 B - 777: ;:7:77
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
Name of Firm Cost offered E]aal:lr:g Comparison with E:f:ogsni(; Remarks
or Bidder by the Bidder Estimated cost epta
of cost N rejection | -
1] P 3 4 5 6 |\ 7T
. Pay order No 00524586
:‘”S B A Jokiro i Part A 7.80% Above Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/~
RL nterprise 9,98,138/= Lowest Part B Offer Rate Responsive | SindhBank
. Pay order No 01563162
};ﬁ: H:.i::ch ond Part A 7.90% Above Substanli?lly Amount stl().{lﬂ()/;
ST 998814/~ | Lowest |  PanBOferRac | Responsive |BankIslami
M/S R B Jokhio 3" " 1l Pay order No 10913245
o i Part A 7.95% Above Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=
A ErETprises _9,99,2_5_:2,ff: e Lot iE Part B Offer Rate ngSp(_)l];i_th?_ | UBL Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S B A Jokhio
Enterprise declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for
awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal M god | (Chairman)

Accounts @fficer Executive Engineer District Iingineer
District Couficil Karachi D.M.C (East) \%islricl Council Karachi




L]

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 05) (niT-05 Works)
Tender Notice No.825 opening date 21-08-2017

Name of Work Installation of Submersible pump machinery at Haji Mohammad Mureedani Jokhio Goth UC

Chohar.
= _ B I
Sr. e ey ee e . M/S B A Jokhio : - M/S R B Jokhio
No. Eligibility Criteria Enterprise M/S Hi Tech Enterprise Enterprises
L. | NI Available Available Available
. 2. |Sales Tax Registration N.A NLA N.A
_ 3. | Professional Tax N.A NA Xia
- "4_ Registration certificate - - ]
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
— —
5 inimum Five year’s Yes Ve Yes
experience of relevant field.
g || Lemevorobaticast (Bt Available Available Available
three years
v Reguired Bid Seeority 13 Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
g stamped by Ih? autlhorized i Ves Vs
person of the firm along
with authorization letter.
g |Qualifisd s Disquakinzd Qualified Qualified Qualified
Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fam’\e@\ﬁ&airman)
Accounts Officer Executive Engineer District Engineer

District Coupcil Karachi

D.M.C (East)

J

District Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-05 N.I'T 05 Works. (Tender notice No. 825) open on 21-08-2017.

SUBJECT:- Installation of Submersible pump machinery at Haji Mohammad Mureedani Jokhio Goth UC Chohar.

2; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Part A Cost of Schedule Rs 5,74,759/= . . . ! Comparison with Cost offered |
l Add210% Above Except item no5.6 Rs 46.234/= SR Nanye:al Bikator Bidaer ! Schedule cost by the Bidder |
Rs 6.20.993/= | |
| | [
Part B Offer Rate pesgzope | | T [MSBAJokhioEnterprise | Part A 7.80% Above |
Total Amount A +B Rs 9,99.693/= | | Part B Offer Rate 9,98,138/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,99,693/= ‘

2

M/S Hi :
M/S Hi Tech Enterprise Bart A J190% dbove

Part B Offer Rate 9.98.814/=

3 M/S R B Jokhio Enterprises _
Part A 7.95% Above

____| Part B Offer Rate 9,99,252/=
| Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,99,693/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
| Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,99,693/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.98.138/=
\ Difference:- RS 1,555/=

! Rs 1,555/= x 100 = 0.21% Below
| RS 9,99,693/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S B A Jokhio Enterprises at @Part A 7.80% Above Part B Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition,
approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr. Khan Mu ad Malik(Member) Mr.Tauqeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Methmo ‘\T((.‘h;u'fm/an)

Accqgunts Officer Executive Engineer District Engineer
DistrictLouncil Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18

